Residents' Service Route No.: DBO1R

Destinations: Discovery Bay - Tung Chung

Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung) : via Discovery Bay Road, Chianti Transport
Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Cheung Tung Road, Fu
Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung Road.

Routeing (Tung Chung - Discovery Bay) : via Tat Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road,
Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel and Discovery Bay Road.

Special Departures Route DBO1RA

Destinations: Discovery Bay North — Sunny Bay

Routeing (Discovery Bay North (Near Community Hall) - Tung Chung): via Siena Avenue,
Discovery Bay Road, Chianti Transport Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel
Link Road, Cheung Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung
Road.

Routeing (Tung Chung - Discovery Bay North (Near Community Hall)) : via Tat Tung Road, Fu
Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel,
Discovery Bay Road and Siena Avenue.

Special Departures Route DBO1RP

Destinations: Discovery Bay — Sunny Bay

Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung) : via Discovery Bay Road, Siena Avenue, Chianti
Transport Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Cheung Tung
Road, Fu Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung Road.

Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung) : via Tat Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road,
Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Road Underpass, Siena Avenue and Discovery
Bay Road.

Pick Up / Set Down Points

DBO1R

Discovery Bay to Tung Chung Tung Chung to Discovery Bay

Pick Up Points: Set Down Points:

1. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus 1. Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading

2. Discovery Bay Road opposite Block 15 of Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus
Seabird Lane 2. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road outside

3. Discovery Bay Road opposite Discovery Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
Bay International School 3. Discovery Bay Road outside Joyful Mansion

4. Discovery Bay Road outside Greenfield 4. Discovery Bay Road opposite Neo Horizon
Court 5. Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenland

5. Discovery Bay Road outside Neo Horizon Court

6. Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport 6. Discovery Bay Road outside Parkridge Village
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Interchange

7. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road opposite

Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
8. Non-Franchised Bus Loading and

Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus

Terminus

DBO1RA

Discovery Bay North to Tung Chung

Pick Up Points:

1.

arwnN

Discovery Bay North near Community
Hall

Siena Avenue outside Block 58

Siena Avenue outside Block 22

Siena Avenue outside Block 2
Discovery Bay Road outside
Greenfield Court

Discovery Bay Road outside Neo
Horizon

Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport
Interchange

Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road
opposite Discovery Bay Tunnel
Control Building

Non-Franchised Bus Loading and
Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station
Bus Terminus

DBO1RP

Discovery Bay to Tung Chung

Pick Up Points:

1.
2.
3.

4.

Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus
Siena Avenue opposite Club Siena
Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport
Interchange

Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road
opposite Discovery Bay Tunnel Control
Building

Non-Franchised Bus Loading and
Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station
Bus Terminus
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8.

9.

Discovery Bay Road outside Block 41 of
Seabird Lane

Discovery Bay Road outside Block 15 of
Seabird Lane

Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus

Tung Chung to Discovery Bay North North

Set Down Points:
1.

8.

9.

Non-Franchised Bus Loading and
Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus
Terminus

Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road outside
Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
Discovery Bay Road outside Joyful
Mansion

Discovery Bay Road opposite Neo Horizon
Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenland
Court

Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenfield
Court

Siena Avenue opposite Block 2 of Siena
One

Siena Avenue opposite Block 18 of Siena
One

Siena Avenue opposite Club Siena

10. Discovery Bay North near Community Hall

Tung Chung to Discovery Bay

Set Down Points:

1.

Non-Franchised Bus Loading and
Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station
Bus Terminus

Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road
outside Discovery Bay Tunnel Control
Building

Siena Avenue outside Discovery Bay
North Plaza

Siena Avenue outside Block 58

Siena Avenue outside Block 22

Siena Avenue outside Block 2

Discovery Bay Road outside Parkridge
Village

Discovery Bay Road outside Block 41 of
Seabird Lane

Discovery Bay Road outside Block 15 of
Seabird Lane

10. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus



Fare per single journey:

(i) Residents — Paid by Registered Octopus Card
Adult and eligible persons with disabilities
Child under 12 years old
Senior citizen aged 65 or above

Full-time students aged 25 or under residing in Discovery Bay
(ii) Visitors — Paid in cash and Non-registered Octopus Card

Adult

Eligible persons with disabilities
Child under 12 years old

Senior citizen aged 65 or above

Full Fare

$12.7
$6.4
$6.4
$6.4

$15.7
$12.7
$7.9
$6.4

Section
Fare*

$5.6
$5.6
$5.6
$5.6

$6.8
$5.6
$6.8
$5.6

*A section fare is provided after leaving the Discovery Bay Tunnel on its journey to the Discovery

Bay.

Timetable :

DBO1R

From Discovery Bay

Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)

5:30 a.m. -6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m. — 6:50 a.m.
6:50 a.m. - 9:20 a.m.
9:20 a.m. —1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. — 1:40 p.m.
1:40 p.m. — 2:20 p.m.
2:20 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m. —4:40 p.m.
4:40 p.m.—8:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m. —11:30 p.m.
11:30 p.m. —1:00 a.m.

Saturdays
(except Public Holidays)

5:30 a.m. — 6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m. — 6:50 a.m.
6:50 a.m. — 9:20 a.m.
9:20a.m.—12:20 p.m.
12:20 p.m. —12:40 p.m.
12:40 p.m. —2:20 p.m.
2:20 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m. —3:20 p.m.
3:20 p.m. — 3:40 p.m.
3:40 p.m. —4:20 p.m.
4:20 p.m. —4:40 p.m.
4:40 p.m. —5:00 p.m.
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Frequency
(minutes)

30
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
30

30
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20



5:00 p.m. —8:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m. —11:30 p.m.

11:30 p.m. —12:00 a.m.

12:00 a.m. — 1:00 a.m.

5:30 a.m. — 7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m. — 12:20 p.m.

12:20 p.m. — 12:40 p.m.

12:40 p.m. —2:20 p.m.
2:20 p.m. —2:50 p.m.
2:50 p.m. —3:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m. —9:30 p.m.
9:30 p.m. —11:30 p.m.
11:30 p.m. — 1:00 a.m.

From Tung Chung

6:00 a.m. — 7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m. —7:15 a.m.
7:15a.m.—7:25am.
7:55a.m.-9:45amA”
9:45a.m. - 1:25 p.m.
1:25 p.m. — 2:05 p.m.
2:05 p.m. —2:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m. —3:25 p.m.
3:25 p.m. —5:05 p.m.
5:05 p.m. —8:55 p.m.
8:55 p.m. —11:35 p.m.

11:35 p.m. — 12:00 a.m.

12:00 a.m. — 1:30 a.m.

6:00 a.m. — 7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m. —7:15 a.m.
7:15a.m.-9:45amA”
9:45a.m. —12:45 p.m.
12:45 p.m. — 1:05 p.m.
1:05 p.m. — 2:45 p.m.
2:45p.m. —3:25 p.m.
3:25 p.m. —3:45 p.m.
3:45 p.m. —4:05 p.m.
4:05 p.m. —4:45 p.m.
4:45 p.m. —5:05 p.m.
5:05 p.m. —5:25 p.m.
5:25 p.m. —8:55 p.m.
8:55 p.m. —12:15a.m.

12:15a.m. —12:30 a.m.

12:30 a.m. — 1:30 a.m.

Sundays and Public Holidays

Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)

Saturdays
(except Public Holidays)
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10
20
15
30

30
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
30

Frequency
(minutes)
30

15

10

10

20

10

20

10

20

10

20

25

30

30
15
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
15
30



6:00 a.m. — 7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m. —7:25 a.m.
7:25a.m. —12:45 p.mA"
12:45 p.m. — 1:05 p.m.
1:05 p.m. — 2:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m. —3:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m. —3:55 p.m.
3:55 p.m. —9:55 p.m.
9:55 p.m. —11:35 p.m.
11:35 p.m. — 12:00 a.m.
12:00 a.m. — 1:30 a.m.

DBO1RA

From Discovery Bay North

10:10 a.m. — 10:10 p.m.

From Tung Chung

10:35 a.m. — 10:35 p.m.

Sundays and Public Holidays

Daily

Daily

30
25
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
25
30

Frequency
(minutes)

60

Frequency
(minutes)

60

(Service may be strengthened according to demand)

DBO1RP

From Discovery Bay

3.20 p.m.

From Tung Chung

Mondays to Fridays
(except School Holidays)

Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)

7.35a.m., 7.45 a.m., *8.24 a.m., 29.25 a.m.

7.30 a.m.

N7.27 a.m., *8.27 a.m., 29.30 a.m.

Mondays to Fridays
(except School Holidays)

Saturdays
(except Public Holidays)
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Frequency
(minutes)

Frequency
(minutes)



Sundays & Public Holidays

A7.25 a.m., 18.25 a.m., 19.25 a.m.

Name of the operator: Discovery Bay Transit Services Limited

Contact Number: 2987 7351
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