Residents' Service Route No.: DB01R

Destinations: Discovery Bay - Tung Chung

<u>Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung)</u>: via Discovery Bay Road, Chianti Transport Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Cheung Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung Road.

<u>Routeing (Tung Chung - Discovery Bay)</u>: via Tat Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel and Discovery Bay Road.

Special Departures Route DB01RA

<u>Destinations:</u> Discovery Bay North – Sunny Bay

Routeing (Discovery Bay North (Near Community Hall) - Tung Chung): via Siena Avenue, Discovery Bay Road, Chianti Transport Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Cheung Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung Road.

Routeing (Tung Chung - Discovery Bay North (Near Community Hall)): via Tat Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Road and Siena Avenue.

Special Departures Route DB01RP

Destinations: Discovery Bay – Sunny Bay

<u>Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung)</u>: via Discovery Bay Road, Siena Avenue, Chianti Transport Interchange, Discovery Bay Tunnel, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Cheung Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Tat Tung Road, Shun Tung Road and Tat Tung Road.

Routeing (Discovery Bay - Tung Chung): via Tat Tung Road, Fu Tung Street, Cheung Tung Road, Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road, Discovery Bay Road Underpass, Siena Avenue and Discovery Bay Road.

Pick Up / Set Down Points

DB01R

Discovery Bay to Tung Chung

Pick Up Points:

- 1. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus
- 2. Discovery Bay Road opposite Block 15 of Seabird Lane
- 3. Discovery Bay Road opposite Discovery Bay International School
- 4. Discovery Bay Road outside Greenfield Court
- 5. Discovery Bay Road outside Neo Horizon
- 6. Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport

Tung Chung to Discovery Bay

Set Down Points:

- 1. Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus
- 2. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road outside Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- 3. Discovery Bay Road outside Joyful Mansion
- 4. Discovery Bay Road opposite Neo Horizon
- 5. Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenland Court
- 6. Discovery Bay Road outside Parkridge Village

- Interchange
- 7. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road opposite Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- 8. Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus
- 7. Discovery Bay Road outside Block 41 of Seabird Lane
- 8. Discovery Bay Road outside Block 15 of Seabird Lane
- 9. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus

DB01RA

<u>Discovery Bay North to Tung Chung</u> Pick Up Points:

- 1. Discovery Bay North near Community Hall
- 2. Siena Avenue outside Block 58
- 3. Siena Avenue outside Block 22
- 4. Siena Avenue outside Block 2
- 5. Discovery Bay Road outside Greenfield Court
- 6. Discovery Bay Road outside Neo Horizon
- 7. Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport Interchange
- 8. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road opposite Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus

DB01RP

Discovery Bay to Tung Chung

Pick Up Points:

- 1. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus
- 2. Siena Avenue opposite Club Siena
- 3. Discovery Bay Road Chianti Transport Interchange
- 4. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road opposite Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- 5. Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus

<u>Tung Chung to Discovery Bay North North</u> Set Down Points:

- Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus
- 2. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road outside Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- 3. Discovery Bay Road outside Joyful Mansion
- 4. Discovery Bay Road opposite Neo Horizon
- 5. Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenland Court
- 6. Discovery Bay Road opposite Greenfield Court
- 7. Siena Avenue opposite Block 2 of Siena One
- 8. Siena Avenue opposite Block 18 of Siena One
- 9. Siena Avenue opposite Club Siena
- 10. Discovery Bay North near Community Hall

Tung Chung to Discovery Bay

Set Down Points:

- Non-Franchised Bus Loading and Unloading Area of Tung Chung Station Bus Terminus
- 2. Discovery Bay Tunnel Link Road outside Discovery Bay Tunnel Control Building
- 3. Siena Avenue outside Discovery Bay North Plaza
- 4. Siena Avenue outside Block 58
- 5. Siena Avenue outside Block 22
- 6. Siena Avenue outside Block 2
- 7. Discovery Bay Road outside Parkridge Village
- 8. Discovery Bay Road outside Block 41 of Seabird Lane
- Discovery Bay Road outside Block 15 of Seabird Lane
- 10. Discovery Bay DB Plaza Bus Terminus

Fare

Fare per single journey:	Full Fare	Section Fare*
(i) Residents – Paid by Registered Octopus Card		
Adult and eligible persons with disabilities	\$12.7	\$5.6
Child under 12 years old	\$6.4	\$5.6
Senior citizen aged 65 or above	\$6.4	\$5.6
Full-time students aged 25 or under residing in Discovery Bay	\$6.4	\$5.6
(ii) Visitors – Paid in cash and Non-registered Octopus Card		
Adult	\$15.7	\$6.8
Eligible persons with disabilities	\$12.7	\$5.6
Child under 12 years old	\$7.9	\$6.8
Senior citizen aged 65 or above	\$6.4	\$5.6

^{*}A section fare is provided after leaving the Discovery Bay Tunnel on its journey to the Discovery Bay.

$\underline{Timetable}:$

DB01R

From Discovery Bay		Frequency (minutes)
	Mondays to Fridays	
	(except Public Holidays)	
5:30 a.m. – 6:30 a.m.		30
6:30 a.m. – 6:50 a.m.		20
6:50 a.m. – 9:20 a.m.		10
9:20 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.		20
1:00 p.m. – 1:40 p.m.		10
1:40 p.m. - 2:20 p.m.		20
2:20 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.		10
3:00 p.m. – 4:40 p.m.		20
4:40 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.		10
8:30 p.m. – 11:30 p.m.		20
11:30 p.m. − 1:00 a.m.		30
	G 1	
	Saturdays (except Public Holidays)	
5:30 a.m. – 6:30 a.m.	1	30
6:30 a.m. – 6:50 a.m.		20
6:50 a.m. – 9:20 a.m.		10
9:20 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.		20
12:20 p.m. − 12:40 p.m.		10
12:40 p.m. – 2:20 p.m.		20
2:20 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.		10
3:00 p.m. − 3:20 p.m.		20
3:20 p.m. – 3:40 p.m.		10
3:40 p.m. – 4:20 p.m.		20
4:20 p.m. – 4:40 p.m.		10
4:40 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.		20
	Р 3	

5:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. 8:30 p.m. – 11:30 p.m. 11:30 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. 12:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m.		10 20 15 30
5:30 a.m. – 7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. 12:20 p.m. – 12:40 p.m. 12:40 p.m. – 2:20 p.m. 2:20 p.m. – 2:50 p.m. 2:50 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. 9:30 p.m. – 11:30 p.m.	Sundays and Public Holidays	30 20 10 20 10 20 10 20
11:30 p.m. – 1:00 a.m. From Tung Chung	Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)	30 Frequency
6:00 a.m. – 7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 7:15 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:25 a.m. 7:55 a.m. – 9:45 a.m.^ 9:45 a.m. – 1:25 p.m. 1:25 p.m. – 2:05 p.m. 2:05 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:25 p.m. 3:25 p.m. – 5:05 p.m. 5:05 p.m. – 8:55 p.m. 8:55 p.m. – 11:35 p.m. 11:35 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. 12:00 a.m. – 1:30 a.m.		(minutes) 30 15 10 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 30
6:00 a.m. – 7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 7:15 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 9:45 a.m.^ 9:45 a.m. – 12:45 p.m. 12:45 p.m. – 1:05 p.m. 1:05 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:25 p.m. 3:25 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 3:45 p.m. – 4:05 p.m. 4:05 p.m. – 4:45 p.m. 4:05 p.m. – 5:05 p.m. 5:05 p.m. – 5:25 p.m. 5:25 p.m. – 8:55 p.m. 8:55 p.m. – 12:15 a.m. 12:15 a.m. – 12:30 a.m. 12:30 a.m. – 1:30 a.m.	Saturdays (except Public Holidays)	30 15 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 30

6:00 a.m. – 7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 7:25 a.m. 7:25 a.m. – 12:45 p.m.^ 12:45 p.m. – 1:05 p.m. 1:05 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. – 3:55 p.m. 3:55 p.m. – 9:55 p.m. 9:55 p.m. – 11:35 p.m. 11:35 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. 12:00 a.m. – 1:30 a.m.	Sundays and Public Holidays	30 25 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 20 25 30
From Discovery Bay North		Frequency
	<u>Daily</u>	(minutes)
10:10 a.m. – 10:10 p.m.		60
From Tung Chung		Frequency (minutes)
10:35 a.m. – 10:35 p.m.	<u>Daily</u>	60
(Service	may be strengthened according	to demand)
DB01RP		
From Discovery Bay		Frequency (minutes)
	Mondays to Fridays (except School Holidays)	(minutes)
3.20 p.m.		-
From Tung Chung		Frequency
7.35 a.m., 7.45 a.m., ^8.24 a.m., ⁴	Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 9.25 a.m.	(minutes)
7.30 a.m.	Mondays to Fridays (except School Holidays)	-
^7.27 a.m., ^8.27 a.m., ^9.30 a.m.	Saturdays (except Public Holidays)	-

Sundays & Public Holidays

^7.25 a.m., ^8.25 a.m., ^9.25 a.m.

Name of the operator: Discovery Bay Transit Services Limited

Contact Number: 2987 7351